## Village of Chesterville Ohio

## **RESOLUTION 2021-15**

## A RESOLUTION TO HIRE PATRIOT REPAIR SERVICE

## TO FIX VILLAGE OFFICE FURNACE

WHEREAS the Village of Chesterville office furnace requires repairs for proper and safe function with the upcoming winter months.

WHEREAS the Village of Chesterville believes that Patriot Repair Service offers the best estimate and value after consulting four (4) contractors.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the Village of Chesterville, two-thirds or more of the members elected thereto concurring, that the Village of Chesterville will hire Patriot Repair Service to fix the furnace in the Village of Chesterville office.

Motion by: Jason Coey	
Second by: Don Carr	
Roll Call Vote:	
Don Carr- Yes	
Jason Coey- Yes	
Pamela Porter- Yes	
Beverly Moser- Yes	
Motion passed by a 4 to 0 vote.	
PASSED IN REGULAR SESSION OF COUNATTEST:	CIL SEPTEMBER 16, 2021
Andrew Wick, Village Solicitor	Paula Bowman, Mayor